FERC ICA OIL TARIFF

BENGAL PIPELINE COMPANY LLC

PROPORTIONAL PIPELINE TARIFF APPLYING ON PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

FROM POINTS IN:

TO POINTS IN:

Louisiana

Louisiana

For Reference to Governing Publications, See Item 850, Page 3.

These rates are filed in accordance with 18 CFR 342.3 and in compliance with the Commission's order dated May 10, 2019 Docket Number RM93-11-000.

[N] Effective March 1, 2020, Bengal is filing FERC 19.18.0 to cancel Item 5, of the tariff. Item 5, contains the Garyville Expansion Rates and this program expires on February 29, 2020.

[N] <u>Issued on less than thirty (30) days' notice under the authority of 18 CFR § 341.14. This tariff publication is</u> conditionally accepted, subject to a refund, pending a 30 day review period.

THE PROVISIONS PUBLISHED HEREIN WILL, IF EFFECTIVE, NOT RESULT IN AN EFFECT ON THE QUALITY OF THE HUMAN ENVIRONMENT

ISSUED: February 19, 2020

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2020

ISSUED BY K. Barimo, President Bengal Pipeline Company LLC 1185 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 100 Alpharetta, Georgia 30004

> PREPARED BY N. Allen 678 762-2260

[VV]	Increased. [N] <u>Unchanged</u> . All ra	tes on this page are [W] TABLE OF RA		nged unless otherwise noted.	
	Rates in	Cents per Barrel of 42			
	Points of Origins				
ITEM	DESTINATION	Convent Saint James Parish, Louisiana	Norco Saint Charles Parish, Louisiana	Garyville Saint John the Baptist Parish Louisiana	
1	State of Louisiana Colonial Pipeline Junction (1) Baton Rouge Product Statio East Feliciana Parish Louisiana		[P] 60.72	[P] 53.15	
	Plantation Pipeline Junction (1) East Baton Rouge Parish Louisiana)	[P] 60.72	[P] 53.15	
	[C] GARYVILLE EXPANSION RATES				
	ORIGIN	DESTINATION		RATE	
[C] 5	Garyville Saint John the Baptist Parish,	Colonial Pipeline Junction (1) — Baton Rouge Product Station — East Feliciana Parish, LA		[P] 74.51	
	LA	-Plantation Pipeline Junction (1) East Baton Rouge Parish, LA		[P] 74.51	
	Norco Saint Charles Parish, LA	Colonial Pipeline Junction (1) Baton Rouge Product Station East Feliciana Parish, LA		[P] 82.09	
	Sant Chanse Fahon, EA	-Plantation Pipeline Junction (1) East Baton Rouge Parish, LA		[P] 82.09	
	(a) The Expansion Rate applies to Committed Volumes nominated by Expansion Shippers in accordance with the Rules and Regulations, FERC 18.14.0 or reissuances thereof.				
	(b) The Expansion Shipper is any shipper that has, in response to the Bengal 2008 Open Season committed to transporting or paying a deficiency fee in lieu thereof, certain specified volumes of Product on the Expanded Capacity pursuant to the terms of an executed throughput and deficiency agreement with the Carrier.				

For explanations of abbreviations and reference marks, see Item 900

Page 2 of 3

ITEM 850	This tariff is governed by Bengal Pipeline Company LLC's Rules and Regulations Tariff FERC 18.14.0 or reissue thereof.
ITEM 900	EXPLANATIONS OF ABBREVIATIONS & REFERENCE MARKS [W]Wording Change [E]Movements under temporary embargo [C] Canceled [N]New [I]Increased Rate [P]Applicable only as a proportional rate on traffic destined to points beyond on connecting carriers. FERCFederal Energy Regulatory Commission
	(1)Limited to interstate movements of Petroleum Products via connecting carrier.

For explanations of abbreviations and reference marks, see Item 900

Page 3 of 3